
Date Event Venue Time 

Monday 15th September ESFA Football National Cup U13 Boys Fixture vs. Falmouth Hayle Academy 3:30 - 5:30pm 

        

Monday 22nd September U14 County Rugby Cup 1st Round vs, St. Ives Hayle Academy 3:30pm – 5:30pm 

        

Tuesday 30th September Year 8 and Year 10 Penwith Friendly Rugby and Netball matches vs. St. Ives St. Ives 3:30 - 5:30pm 

        

Tuesday 7th October County U15 Netball Tournament Redruth School All Day 

Thursday 9th October Year 8 and Year 10 Penwith Friendly Rugby and Netball matches vs. Mounts Bay Hayle 3:30 - 5:30pm 

Saturday 11th October County U16 Netball Tournament Truro School Outdoor All Day 

        

Tuesday 14th October Year 7 and Year 9 Penwith Friendly Rugby and Netball matches vs. Mounts Bay MBA 3:30 - 5:30pm 

Tuesday 14th October County U13 Rugby Festival  Penrice All Day 

        

Tuesday 4th November County U12 West Rugby Festival  Richard Lander All Day 

Thursday 6th November Year 7 and Year 9 Penwith Friendly Rugby and Netball matches vs. St. Ives Hayle 3:30 - 5:30pm 

        

Tuesday 11th November Year 8 and Year 10 Penwith Friendly Rugby and Netball matches vs. HDS HDS 3:30 - 5:30pm 

Thursday 13th November Year 8 and Year 10 Penwith Friendly Rugby and Netball matches vs. Cape Hayle 3:30 - 5:30pm 

        

Tuesday 18th November CSG Netball Qualifier Mounts Bay 2pm start 

Thursday 20th November Year 7 and Year 9 Penwith Friendly Rugby and Netball matches vs. Cape Hayle 3:30 - 5:30pm 

        

Tuesday 25th November CSG Less Active Qualifier 3x3 Basketball MBA 2pm start 

Thursday 27th November Year 7 and Year 9 Penwith Friendly Rugby and Netball matches vs. HDS Hayle 3:30 - 5:30pm 

        

Tuesday 2nd December Year 7/8 and Year 9/10 Penwith Friendly Basketball Tournament MBA 3:30 - 5pm 

        

Tuesday 9th December All Years Penwith Friendly Badminton Tournament MBA 3:30pm start 

 
Please note that these fixtures may change due to weather and other events. There 

will also be additional cup competitions taking place and these dates are TBC. Up to 

date fixtures will be shared on social media each week. 


